

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

Legislation Text

File #: 19-0388, Version: 1

PROPOSED GRANT AWARD

Department: Homeland Security and Emergency Management

Grantee: Homeland Security and Emergency Management

Grantor: Illinois Emergency Management Agency

Request: Authorization to accept grant

Purpose: The purpose of this grant is to prepare for all hazards and to support a comprehensive all-hazards emergency

preparedness system.

Grant Amount: \$463,901.27

Grant Period: 10/1/2017 - 9/30/2019

Fiscal Impact: None

Accounts: n/a

Concurrences:

Department of Budget and Management Services has received all requisite documents and determined fiscal impact on Cook County, if any.

Summary: On 8/31/2018 DHSEM was notified that they were awarded the Emergency Management Performance Grant (EMPG) from Illinois Emergency Management Agency (IEMA) totaling \$463,901.27 for the period of 10/1/2017 - 9/30/2019. Funds awarded under this agreement shall not exceed \$463,901.27 and will follow the same terms and conditions as previous EMPG awards. The grant reimburses DHSEM for personnel on the corporate budget and for other costs associated with emergency preparedness for the County.